

March 8, 2024

Dear Educator,

Mercury Racing, the high-performance division of Mercury Marine, is pleased to open the application window for the 2024 Mercury Racing Impact Institute Education Scholarship!

Mercury Racing relies on individuals with a strong work ethic and passion to build and service our highperformance niche marine products. This scholarship program will support those seeking education to obtain the skillsets required to help grow the marine industry workforce. In its third year, the scholarship will issue two \$1,500 awards to students enrolling in the Marine Service Technology program at Impact Institute.

Criteria for the Impact Institute Education Scholarship is as follows:

- The applying student must be a current Marine Service Technology program participant **OR** a high school junior or senior planning to enroll in the Marine Service Technology program at Impact Institute from a school district in the following counties: Noble, Lagrange, Steuben, Dekalb, or Whitley.
- Must be in good academic standing (a current transcript MUST be included with each application)

To apply, students must submit their completed application form, supplemental information section and official transcript by email to kbresser@mercmarine.com by 11:59 PM CST on Friday, April 5, 2024.

The application form is available at MercuryRacing.com/scholarships. The Scholarship Review Committee will evaluate each application and the recipient will be selected by April 19, 2024. Notifications will be distributed by April 26, 2024. The scholarship check will be sent directly to the financial aid office at Impact Institute and applied to the student's account.

Thank you for your time and help,

Kim Bresser Marketing Project Manager

